

NSIL Response/Clarification to Firewall Queries

1. In the specifications, SFP ports like 1Gig, 10Gig, 40Gig are not mentioned? Kindly clarify, what to be considered?

Response: 12 nos. (or more) x GE RJ45 Ports

2. Please clarify, whether the Management is Appliance based or virtual?

Response: Any

3. The specification is calling for Zero-day protection – Do we need to factor the on prem sandbox?

Response: It is Preferable